Horace Mann Fixed Account

Horace Mann Fixed Account

Information as of 12/31/2023

Description:

Premiums are invested in the general account of Horace Mann Life Insurance Company and earn a minimum guaranteed interest rate stated in the annuity contract. This is a conservative investment.

Total net assets --- \$4,878,938,470.16

Disclosure:

This material must be preceded or accompanied by the current prospectuses. You can receive prospectuses from your Horace Mann representative or by calling 1-800-999-1030. You should read the contract prospectus and the underlying investment option prospectuses carefully and consider the investment objectives, risks and charges and expenses carefully before you invest or send money. The prospectuses will provide complete information about Horace Mann's variable annuity contracts, Horace Mann Life Insurance Company and the underlying investment options. Horace Mann Life Insurance Company underwrites these variable annuity contracts, which are offered by Horace Mann Investors, Inc., member <u>FINRA</u>. Horace Mann Investors, Inc. is located at #1 Horace Mann Plaza, Springfield, IL 62715. Variable annuities are subject to market volatility and involve a risk of loss, including loss of principal.

FFS-00018 (12/23)